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Thursday   6:20 pm Lanes 1 - 16Port Jeff Bowl
USBC Certification:

President: Joe Carucci is on Lane 6 (631)286-1217
Vice President: Jim Ittig is on Lane 10 (631)252-0236

Secretary: Todd Van Scoy is on Lane 11 (516)443-8727    Treasurer: John Morris is on Lane 14 (631)682-2018
Sergeant at Arms: Bob Thompson is on Lane 13 (631)384-2552

Important Messages

You may edit, add or remove the messages for the standing sheet on the
Standing Sheet Setup (Setup > Reports > Standings)
When you edit the messages, be sure to remove or type over these
instructions

Team Standings
Pins + Team 1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part High High HDCP HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Div HDCP Avg HDCP WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place Game Sers Game Sers
1 3 9 AFC 1 13043 571 133 179½ 9 226 3 142½ 1 652 1826 832 2366
2 2 15 TKO 1 12591 579 126 218½ 2 232 2 118 2 701 1897 839 2281
3 15 8 On Vacation 1 12999 625 84 169 12 203 6 114 3 721 2030 811 2315
4 13 16 Right Left Left 1 12990 629 81 209 4 158½ 12 108 4 801 2041 884 2290
5 16 11 No Names 1 12740 461 232 151 16 97½ 15 105½ 5 576 1537 804 2236
6 4 12 Team 17 1 12917 541 159 204 5 211 5 101 6 715 1869 876 2365
7 6 7 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 1 12667 579 126 158 15 203 7 91½ 7 711 1923 841 2313
8 1 3 The Bedrock 3 1 12374 539 162 258 1 164 11 89½ 8 655 1767 822 2331
9 11 14 Lost Cause 1 12956 581 124 184 8 145 14 82 9 672 1915 796 2290

10 5 5 Guns & Hosers 1 12879 578 126 192½ 7 240 1 81½ 10 716 1932 852 2359
11 14 2 Stars & Stripes 1 12612 563 140 218 3 211 4 78 11 663 1835 816 2294
12 12 1 Screwballz 1 12637 513 186 165 13 169 10 77 12 642 1791 833 2367
13 7 10 2 Oldies & a Stud 1 12297 502 195 144½ 17 90½ 16 75 13 576 1593 769 2187
14 8 6 245 & Counting 1 12641 557 145 174 10 157 13 73½ 14 684 1862 832 2282
15 10 4 JMS 1 12465 549 153 159½ 14 184 9 54½ 15 712 1832 855 2297
16 9 13 Missing a Stooge 1 12312 537 164 172 11 188½ 8 48½ 16 663 1834 838 2368

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Screwballz 646 681 659 1986 1½ <---> No Names 705 760 704 2169 28½
3-4 JMS 750 739 714 2203 28 <---> Guns & Hosers 680 673 699 2052 2
5-6 Missing a Stooge 655 634 617 1906 2 <---> TKO 700 722 707 2129 28
7-8 The Bedrock 3 719 680 676 2075 9 <---> Right Left Left 728 667 715 2110 21
9-10 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 713 750 774 2237 20 <---> 245 & Counting 764 730 705 2199 10

11-12 AFC 747 710 734 2191 27 <---> On Vacation 737 666 679 2082 3
13-14 Team 17 701 642 678 2021 7 <---> 2 Oldies & a Stud 700 682 684 2066 23
15-16 Lost Cause 711 736 746 2193 19 <---> Stars & Stripes 717 728 678 2123 11

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   3- 15   9- 12   5-  7  10-  6  13-  4  14-  1  16-  2   8- 11
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 15
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Individual High Averages
Men 225.45 Fred Ferreira 225.32 Bill Casey 216.50 Steve Templeton

High Individual Match Points
Men 102.5 Duane Cloke 91.5 Frank Hnizdo 91 Chris Arfsten

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 653 On Vacation 647 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 647 Right Left Left
Scratch Series 1867 Right Left Left 1856 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 1830 On Vacation

Handicap Game 774 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 764 245 & Counting 760 No Names
Handicap Series 2237 Team 6.8 Miller Lites 2203 JMS 2199 245 & Counting

Men Scratch Game 268 Bill Casey 266 Jon Reduto 259 Less Filling Cleary
Scratch Series 736 Less Filling Cleary 733 Bill Casey 683 Todd Van Scoy

Handicap Game 326 Jon Reduto 303 Sal Milazzo 295 Less Filling Cleary
Handicap Series 844 Less Filling Cleary 808 Sal Milazzo 801 Jon Reduto

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 801 Right Left Left 721 On Vacation 716 Guns & Hosers
Scratch Series 2041 Right Left Left 2030 On Vacation 1932 Guns & Hosers

Handicap Game 884 Right Left Left 876 Team 17 855 JMS
Handicap Series 2368 Missing a Stooge 2367 Screwballz 2366 AFC
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Game 300 Sal Mattera 300 Johnnie Oliver 289 Tyler Meyer
Scratch Series 771 Steve Templeton 757 Jim Overocker 753 Bill Casey

Handicap Game 345 Sal Mattera 341 Steve Galioto 331 Duane Cloke
Handicap Series 886 Alan Paskoff 873 Sal Mattera 856 Sal Milazzo

Team Rosters
True  Pin Real Points High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg   Drop Avg HDCP Average Pins  Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Screwballz  Lane 12  HDCP=186  Avg=513
Jimmy Dinacola 150 150 81 150 12185 81 74.5 201 565 283 808 134 134 115 383 623
Steve Galioto 170 170 63 170 15330 90 57.0 278 663 341 852 136 136 123 395 581
Pat Policastro 193 193 42 193 17437 90 70.5 278 657 323 789 191 226 236 653 782

2 - Stars & Stripes  Lane 14  HDCP=140  Avg=563
John Morris 183 183 51 183 15932 87 87.5 274 671 324 833 148 185 176 509 662
Mike Scialabba 168 168 64 168 15139 90 67.0 236 593 301 788 183 189 166 538 733
Brian Gaide 212 212 25 212 19161 90 90.5 278 749 304 830 245 213 195 653 728

3 - The Bedrock 3  Lane 1  HDCP=162  Avg=539
Jay Gallo 170 170 63 170 14145 83 76.0 227 614 288 806 153 169 136 458 644
Gary Scofield 144 144 86 144 13036 90 71.0 197 503 280 758 137 130 134 401 656
Bill Casey 225 225 13 225 16899 75 87.5 279 753 300 810 268 220 245 733 775

4 - JMS  Lane 10  HDCP=153  Avg=549
Jim Ittig 184 184 50 184 16068 87 72.5 245 647 295 797 169 177 158 504 651
Mario DeVita 174 174 59 174 15169 87 59.5 256 635 312 803 169 194 201 564 744
Sal Milazzo 191 191 44 191 16645 87 70.0 258 703 303 856 258 214 201 673 808

5 - Guns & Hosers  Lane 5  HDCP=126  Avg=578
Tom Gillen 167 167 65 167 14106 84 74.0 223 579 287 786 130 154 160 444 636
Duane Cloke 195 195 40 195 17583 90 102.5 288 717 331 852 212 202 201 615 735
Steve Templeton 216 216 21 216 19485 90 82.5 283 771 305 840 213 192 213 618 681

6 - 245 & Counting  Lane 8  HDCP=145  Avg=557
Bob Hubbard 208 208 28 208 17474 84 72.0 279 736 306 787 212 202 177 591 675
Zac Alvarado 152 152 79 152 9612 63 48.0 224 546 305 786 202 147 153 502 742
Sal Mattera 197 197 38 197 16631 84 64.5 300 738 345 873 204 235 229 668 782

7 - Team 6.8 Miller Lites  Lane 6  HDCP=126  Avg=579
Joe Carucci 174 174 59 174 14111 81 58.5 264 616 315 787 a164 a164 a164 492 669
Tastes Great Wunsch 204 204 32 204 17773 87 76.0 278 705 314 801 179 225 224 628 724
Less Filling Cleary 201 201 35 201 18179 90 77.0 269 736 306 844 243 234 259 736 844
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True  Pin Real Points High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg   Drop Avg HDCP Average Pins  Gms Won Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
8 - On Vacation  Lane 15  HDCP=84  Avg=625
Fred Ferreira 225 225 13 225 19614 87 85.0 278 759 292 807 214 223 195 632 671
Stephen LaForge 195 195 40 195 17597 90 80.0 266 687 307 816 245 165 163 573 693
Jim Overocker 205 205 31 205 17911 87 72.0 276 757 310 853 194 194 237 625 718

9 - AFC  Lane 3  HDCP=133  Avg=571
Frank Hnizdo 174 174 59 174 15166 87 91.5 235 629 302 827 154 170 172 496 673
Kyle Murray 205 205 31 205 1230 6 10.0 246 662 291 797 246 202 214 662 797
Chris Arfsten 192 192 43 192 16208 84 91.0 256 682 305 829 200 191 201 592 721
Alan Paskoff 180 180 54 180 14591 81 74.5 246 661 321 886 0 0

10 - 2 Oldies & a Stud  Lane 7  HDCP=195  Avg=502
Tom Buys 147 , 159 72 147 6620 45 24.0 204 558 271 774 a137 a137 a137 411 627
Kris Sieminski 170 170 63 170 13774 81 78.5 249 651 315 849 189 199 170 558 747
Roger Lewers 168 , 173 60 168 14193 84 63.5 244 582 304 762 179 151 182 512 692

11 - No Names  Lane 16  HDCP=232  Avg=461
Bill Girardi 140 140 90 140 12654 90 69.5 189 520 279 790 162 124 141 427 697
Johnny Annarella 148 148 82 148 12478 84 62.0 211 567 293 813 134 138 153 425 671
Jon Reduto 164 , 173 60 164 13613 83 43.5 266 621 326 801 177 266 178 621 801

12 - Team 17  Lane 4  HDCP=159  Avg=541
Ryan Wilson 174 174 59 174 14674 84 82.0 236 648 299 837 a164 a164 a164 492 669
Noah Rivas 178 178 55 178 13371 75 71.0 245 613 301 809 214 166 164 544 709
Matthew Labban 189 189 45 189 17095 90 82.0 279 678 325 831 164 153 191 508 643

13 - Missing a Stooge  Lane 9  HDCP=164  Avg=537
George Angle Jr 184 184 50 184 15310 83 64.0 267 685 321 847 146 167 162 475 622
Kathy Pilkington 152 152 79 152 13226 87 66.5 203 525 283 772 156 114 102 372 606
Tyler Meyer 201 201 35 201 16559 82 63.5 289 711 324 819 a191 a191 a191 573 678

14 - Lost Cause  Lane 11  HDCP=124  Avg=581
Steve Hackal 184 184 50 184 16647 90 85.0 225 618 276 771 213 166 169 548 695
Scott Hackal 200 200 36 200 16830 84 66.0 248 708 291 825 170 200 223 593 701
Todd Van Scoy 190 , 197 38 190 13126 69 39.0 257 683 295 797 205 247 231 683 797

15 - TKO  Lane 2  HDCP=126  Avg=579
Joe Marino 195 195 40 195 17597 90 89.0 255 664 297 790 173 194 214 581 701
Dave Powers 192 192 43 192 17297 90 85.0 277 665 319 803 188 190 197 575 704
Phil Alessi 192 192 43 192 17349 90 87.5 257 665 302 800 213 212 170 595 724

16 - Right Left Left  Lane 13  HDCP=81  Avg=629
Kevin Grief 199 , 204 32 199 6576 33 21.0 289 680 321 776 a189 a189 a189 567 663
Johnnie Oliver 210 210 27 210 17688 84 79.0 300 709 328 803 244 191 204 639 720
Steve Faber 215 215 22 215 19396 90 84.5 279 736 302 805 214 206 241 661 727
Bob Thompson 201 201 35 201 10883 54 43.0 265 724 300 832 0 0
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Points

Name Won Name Won Name Won

Duane Cloke 102.5
Frank Hnizdo 91.5
Chris Arfsten 91.0
Brian Gaide-* 90.5
Joe Marino 89.0
John Morris-Tr 87.5
Phil Alessi-* 87.5
Bill Casey-* 87.5
Steve Hackal 85.0
Fred Ferreira 85.0
Dave Powers 85.0
Steve Faber 84.5
Steve Templeton-* 82.5
Ryan Wilson 82.0
Matthew Labban-* 82.0
Stephen LaForge 80.0
Johnnie Oliver 79.0

Kris Sieminski 78.5
Less Filling Cleary 77.0
Tastes Great Wunsch 76.0
Jay Gallo 76.0
Alan Paskoff-* 74.5
Jimmy Dinacola 74.5
Tom Gillen 74.0
Jim Ittig-VP 72.5
Jim Overocker 72.0
Bob Hubbard 72.0
Noah Rivas 71.0
Gary Scofield 71.0
Pat Policastro 70.5
Sal Milazzo-* 70.0
Bill Girardi 69.5
Mike Scialabba 67.0
Kathy Pilkington 66.5

Scott Hackal 66.0
Sal Mattera-* 64.5
George Angle Jr-* 64.0
Roger Lewers 63.5
Tyler Meyer 63.5
Johnny Annarella 62.0
Mario DeVita 59.5
Joe Carucci-*Pres 58.5
Steve Galioto-* 57.0
Zac Alvarado 48.0
Jon Reduto-* 43.5
Bob Thompson-* 43.0
Todd Van Scoy-*Sec 39.0
Tom Buys-* 24.0
Kevin Grief 21.0
Kyle Murray 10.0

Average List of Regular Team Members
True True True

Name Average Name Average Name Average

Fred Ferreira 225.45
Bill Casey 225.32
Steve Templeton 216.50
Steve Faber 215.51
Brian Gaide 212.90
Johnnie Oliver 210.57
Bob Hubbard 208.02
Jim Overocker 205.87
Kyle Murray 205.00
Tastes Great Wunsch 204.29
Less Filling Cleary 201.99
Tyler Meyer 201.94
Bob Thompson 201.54
Scott Hackal 200.36
Kevin Grief 199.27
Sal Mattera 197.99
Stephen LaForge 195.52

Joe Marino 195.52
Duane Cloke 195.37
Pat Policastro 193.74
Chris Arfsten 192.95
Phil Alessi 192.77
Dave Powers 192.19
Sal Milazzo 191.32
Todd Van Scoy 190.23
Matthew Labban 189.94
Steve Hackal 184.97
Jim Ittig 184.69
George Angle Jr 184.46
John Morris 183.13
Alan Paskoff 180.14
Noah Rivas 178.28
Ryan Wilson 174.69
Mario DeVita 174.36

Frank Hnizdo 174.32
Joe Carucci 174.21
Jay Gallo 170.42
Steve Galioto 170.33
Kris Sieminski 170.05
Roger Lewers 168.96
Mike Scialabba 168.21
Tom Gillen 167.93
Jon Reduto 164.01
Zac Alvarado 152.57
Kathy Pilkington 152.02
Jimmy Dinacola 150.43
Johnny Annarella 148.55
Tom Buys 147.11
Gary Scofield 144.84
Bill Girardi 140.60
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